Decision-makers

Table 1
6th-21st March 2012
Q.1_1 To what extent do you think each of the following would benefit your company?
- Tax breaks for providing employee therapy (e.g. physio) for injury / illness not caused by work -
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G - H/1/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R
Overlap formulae used. * small base
Company size s6 Region where company is based
Yorkshire
East West and the
Total '1-4 '5-9 '10 - 19 '20 - 49 '50 - 99 '100 - 249 | East Anglia| London Midlands | Midlands | North East | North West| Scotland | South East | South West Wales Humber
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 2] P Q R
|Base: Total Respondents 1001} 404[92* 96* 140 118 151(98* 128(74* 81* 31* 106)64* 190/98* 40* 91*
|_ 100% 100%|100%* 100%* 100% 100% 100%|100%* 100%|100%* 100%* 100%* 100%|100%* 100%|100%* 100%* 100%*
Net benefit (Net) 370 91 29, 39, 66, 59, 86, 32 63 40 23, 12 31 21 64 35, 21 28,
37% 23% 32% 41% 47%, 50% 57% 33% 49% 54% 28% 39% 29% 33% 34% 36% 53% 31%
b B BC BC BCDe HKMNOPR |HKMNOPR HKMnOpR
To a great extent (3) 91 17| 7] [3 17| 21 23] 6] 16 10 5| 4 El S| 15| 6] 3] 12|
9%, 4% 8%, 6%, 12%) 18%) 15%) 6%, 13%) 14%) 6%, 13%) 8%, 8%, 8%, 6%, 8%, 13%)
B BCD BcD
[To some extent (2) 279 74 22 33 49 38, 63, 26, 47 30, 18 8 22 16 49 29, 18 16
28% 18%) 24% 34% 35% 32% 42%, 27% 37% 41% 22% 26% 21% 25% 26% 30%, 45% 18%)
B Bc B BC KMOR hKMnOR r HKMNOpR
[To no extent (1) 506 270 49| 45 57| 48] 37 55 52, 24 42 17, 59, 35, 106 48 17, 51
51% 67% 53% 47%, 41% 41% 25% 56% 41% 32% 52% 55% 56% 55% 56% 49% 43%, 56%
CDEFG efG G G G !] J J !] i) !] J !]
Don't know 125 43 14 12, 17 11 28 11 13 10 16 2 16 8 20, 15, 2 12
12%) 11%) 15%) 13%) 12%) 9%, 19%) 11%) 10%| 14%) 20% 6%, 15%) 13%) 11%) 15%) 5%) 13%)
BF iioQ a
Egma 1001 404/ 92, 96, 140] 118 151 98, 128 74 81 31 106 64 190] 98, 40 91
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Mean 1.53 1.3 1.46 1.54 1.67 1.75 1.89 1.44 1.69 1.78 143 1.55 1.44 1.46 1.46 1.49 1.63 1.51
B B BC BCD BCDE HKMNOPr  |HKMNOPR
Standard Deviation 0.7 0.6 0.7 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.7 0.6 0.7 0.7 0.6 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.6 0.6 0.7
Standard Error 0] 0] 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1

ComRes



Decision-makers

Table 2
6th-21st March 2012
Q.1_2 To what extent do you think each of the following would benefit your company?
- Tax breaks for providing employee subsidised access to public gyms or sports facilities -
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G - H/1/)/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R
Overlap formulae used. * small base
Company size s6 Region where company is based
Yorkshire
and the
Total -4 '5-9 '10-19 '20-49 '50 - 99 '100 - 249 | East Angl London North East | North West| Scotland | South East | South West| Wales Humber
A B C D E F H | L M 2] P Q R
|Base: Total Respondents 1001} 404[92* 96* 140 118 151(98* 128(74* 81* 31* 106)64* 190/98* 40* 91*
|_ 100% 100%|100%* 100%* 100% 100% 100%|100%* 100%|100%* 100%* 100%* 100%|100%* 100%|100%* 100%* 100%*
Net benefit (Net) 431 95 41 46 74/ 74/ 101 34 75 35, 37, 12 42 26, 82, 40 17, 31
43%, 24% 45% 48%, 53% 63% 67% 35% 59% 47%, 46% 39% 40% 41% 43%, 41% 43%, 34%
B B B BCD BCDE HKLMNOPgR|hr
To a great extent (3) 100 14] 10| 11] 14] 19 32| 3] 19 10 El 3] 15| 7] 18| S| 3] 8]
10%| 3%, 11%) 11%) 10%| 16%) 21% 3%, 15%) 14%) 11%) 10% 14%) 11%) 9%, 5%) 8%, 9%,
B B B B BCdE HP Hp H HP H H h
[To some extent (2) 331 81 31 35 60 55 69] 31] 56| 25 28| 9] 27 19] 64 35 14 23
33% 20% 34% 36% 43%, 47%, 46%, 32% 44% 34% 35% 29% 25% 30%, 34% 36% 35% 25%
B B B Bc Bc hMnoR
[To no extent (1) 478 277 39, 43 53, 36, 30, 54 45 32 33 18 50, 32 93, 46 21 54
48%, 69% 42% 45% 38% 31% 20% 55% 35% 43%, 41% 58% 47%, 50% 49% 47%, 53% 59%
CDEFG fG FG G G Ik | i | | i i JKmp
Don't know 92, 32 12 7 13 8 20, 10 8 7 11 1 14 6 15, 12 2 6
9%, 8%, 13%) 7%, 9%, 7%, 13%) 10% 6% 9%, 14%) 3%, 13%) 9%, 8%, 12%) 5%) 7%,
bf i i
Egma 1001 404/ 92, 96, 140] 118 151 98, 128 74 81 31 106 64 190] 98, 40 91
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Mean 1.58 1.29 1.64 1.64 1.69 1.85 2.02] 1.42 1.78 1.67 1.66 1.5 1.62 1.57, 1.57, 1.52 1.53 1.46
B B B BCDe BCDEf HLnOPQR Hr Hr H h
Standard Deviation 0.7 0.5 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.6 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.6 0.6 0.7
Standard Error 0] 0] 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1

ComRes



Decision-makers

Table 3
6th-21st March 2012
Q.1_3 To what extent do you think each of the following would benefit your company?
- Reduced ' Liability i for good health and safety management -
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G - H/1/)/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R
Overlap formulae used. * small base
Company size s6 Region where company is based
Yorkshire
East West and the
Total -4 '5-9 '10-19 '20-49 '50 - 99 '100 - 249 | East Anglia| London Midlands | Midlands | North East | North West| Scotland | South East | South West| Wales Humber
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 2] P Q R
|Base: Total Respondents 1001} 404[92* 96* 140 118 151(98* 128(74* 81* 31* 106)64* 190/98* 40* 91*
|_ 100% 100%|100%* 100%* 100% 100% 100%|100%* 100%|100%* 100%* 100%* 100%|100%* 100%|100%* 100%* 100%*
Net benefit (Net) 594 188 63 67, 98, 77 101] 56, 81 47 44 20, 66, 37, 106 59, 27, 51
59% 47%, 68% 70% 70% 65% 67% 57% 63% 64% 54% 65% 62% 58% 56% 60% 68% 56%
B B B B B
To a great extent (3) 188 57 24 19| 24 26 38| 15 32| 17 18 6] 21 8] 33 17| 7] 14]
19%) 14%) 26% 20% 17%) 22% 25% 15%) 25% 23% 22% 19%) 20%, 13%) 17%) 17%) 18%) 15%)
B B Be hNor
[To some extent (2) 406 131 39 48, 74 51] 63| 41 49 30| 26| 14 45, 29 73 42 20 37
41% 32% 42% 50% 53% 43%, 42%, 42%, 38% 41% 32% 45% 42% 45% 38% 43%, 50% 41%
b B Bg B B k
[To no extent (1) 283 173] 18 16 28, 27, 21 33 30, 16 22 8 25, 19 62, 27, 11 30,
28% 43%, 20% 17%) 20% 23% 14%) 34% 23% 22% 27% 26% 24% 30%, 33% 28% 28% 33%
CDEFG 5 ij ij
Don't know 124 43 11 13 14 14 29 9 17, 11 15, 3 15, 8 22 12 2 10
12%) 11%) 12%) 14%) 10% 12%) 19%) 9%, 13%) 15%) 19%) 10% 14%) 13%) 12%) 12%) 5%) 11%)
BE ha
Egma 1001 404/ 92, 96, 140] 118 151 98, 128 74 81 31 106 64 190] 98, 40 91
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Mean 1.89 1.68 2.07, 2.04, 1.97 1.99 2.14, 1.8, 2.02] 2.02] 1.94 1.93 1.96 1.8, 1.83 1.88 1.89 1.8,
B B B B BE HNOR hor
Standard Deviation 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.6 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.8 0.7 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7
Standard Error 0] 0] 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1

ComRes



Decision-makers

Table 4
6th-21st March 2012
Q.1_4 To what extent do you think each of the following would benefit your company?
- More (or better) access to free high-quality health and safety guidance -
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G - H/1/)/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R
Overlap formulae used. * small base
Company size s6 Region where company is based
Yorkshire
East West and the
Total -4 '5-9 '10-19 '20-49 '50 - 99 '100 - 249 | East Anglia| London Midlands | Midlands | North East | North West| Scotland | South East | South West| Wales Humber
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 2] P Q R
|Base: Total Respondents 1001} 404[92* 96* 140 118 151(98* 128(74* 81* 31* 106)64* 190/98* 40* 91*
|_ 100% 100%|100%* 100%* 100% 100% 100%|100%* 100%|100%* 100%* 100%* 100%|100%* 100%|100%* 100%* 100%*
Net benefit (Net) 578 187 59 59 92 81 100 61 79, 49 50, 17, 57, 30, 109] 55 26, 45|
58% 46%, 64% 61% 66% 69% 66% 62% 62% 66% 62% 55% 54% 47%, 57% 56% 65% 49%
B B B B B nr nr mNR n n
To a great extent (3) 150 49, 17| 13| 20 23 28] 12 21] 15 12 7] 16| 8] 23 15| 6] 15|
15%) 12%) 18%) 14%) 14%) 19%) 19%) 12%) 16%) 20% 15%) 23% 15%) 13%) 12%) 15%) 15%) 16%)
B b o
[To some extent (2) 428 138 42 46 72 58, 72 49 58, 34 38, 10 41] 22 86, 40 20, 30,
43%, 34% 46%, 48%, 51% 49% 48%, 50% 45% 46% 47%, 32% 39% 34% 45% 41% 50% 33%
B B B B B InR r r r r r
[To no extent (1) 322 179] 26, 25, 36, 26, 30, 27, 40 17 19 12 31 27, 63 35, 14 37,
32% 44% 28% 26% 26% 22% 20% 28% 31% 23% 23% 39% 29% 42%, 33% 36% 35% 41%
CDEFG hJKm ik hJKm
Don't know 101] 38, 7 12 12 11 21 10 9 8 12 2 18 7 18 8 0 9
10%| 9%, 8%, 13%) 9%, 9%, 14%) 10% 7%, 11%) 15%) 6%, 17%) 11%) 9%, 8%|- 10%|
Q q Q iQ lopQ Q Q q Q
Egma 1001 404/ 92, 96, 140] 118 151 98, 128 74 81 31 106 64 190] 98, 40 91
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Mean 1.81 1.64 1.89) 1.86 1.88 1.97 1.98 1.83 1.84 1.97 1.9 1.83 1.83 1.67 1.77, 1.78 1.8, 173
B B B B B NOpr n
Standard Deviation 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.6 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.8
Standard Error 0] 0] 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1

ComRes



Decision-makers

Table 5
6th-21st March 2012
Q.2_1 Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
- Tax breaks would encourage me to provide more health-related support for my employees -
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G - H/1/)/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R
Overlap formulae used. * small base
Company size s6 Region where company is based
Yorkshire
East West and the
Total '1-4 '5-9 '10 - 19 '20 - 49 '50 - 99 '100 - 249 | East Anglia| London Midlands | Midlands | North East | North West| Scotland | South East | South West Wales Humber
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 2] P Q R
Base: Total Respondents 1001 404|92* 96* 140] 118 151(98* 128(74* 81* 31* 106(64* 190(98* 40* 91*
100% 100%|100%* 100%* 100% 100% 100%|100%* 100%|100%* 100%* 100%* 100%|100%* 100%|100%* 100%* 100%*

Agree 402 102] 47 38, 75, 61 79, 34 59, 36, 33 12 40 23, 79, 34 19 33,

40%; 25% 51% 40%; 54% 52% 52% 35% 46%, 49% 41% 39% 38% 36% 42% 35% 48%, 36%

B B BD Bd Bd hp hp

Disagree 343 193] 30, 29, 35, 28, 28, 41 44 24 22 10 35, 24 59, 33 12 39,

34% 48%, 33% 30%, 25% 24% 19%) 42%, 34% 32% 27% 32% 33% 38% 31% 34% 30%, 43%,

CDEFG G G Ko Ko

Don't know 256 109] 15 29, 30, 29, 44 23, 25, 14 26, 9 31 17, 52, 31 9 19

26% 27% 16%) 30%, 21% 25% 29% 23% 20% 19% 32% 29% 29% 27% 27% 32% 23% 21%

C C C lir i lir

ﬁgma 1001 404/ 92, 96, 140] 118 151 98, 128 74 81 31 106 64 190] 98, 40 91
| 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
[

ComRes



Decision-makers

Table 6
6th-21st March 2012
Q.2_2 Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
- I monitor how much work-related accidents cost my company -
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G - H/1/)/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R
Overlap formulae used. * small base
Company size s6 Region where company is based
Yorkshire
East West and the
Total -4 '5-9 '10-19 '20-49 '50 - 99 '100 - 249 | East Anglia| London Midlands | Midlands | North East | North West| Scotland | South East | South West| Wales Humber
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 2] P Q R
Base: Total Respondents 1001 404|92* 96* 140] 118 151(98* 128(74* 81* 31* 106(64* 190(98* 40* 91*
100% 100%|100%* 100%* 100% 100% 100%|100%* 100%|100%* 100%* 100%* 100%|100%* 100%|100%* 100%* 100%*

Agree 443 158 41 46 69 59 70, 47, 58, 35, 40 12 43 25, 75 49 19 40

44% 39% 45% 48%, 49% 50% 46%, 48%, 45% 47%, 49% 39% 41% 39% 39% 50% 48%, 44%

B B o

Disagree 400 187 43 37 46 34 53 37 57, 27, 31 11 41] 23, 83 35, 14 41]

40% 46%, 47%, 39% 33% 29% 35% 38% 45% 36% 38% 35% 39% 36% 44% 36% 35% 45%

EFG EFg

Don't know 158 59, 8 13 25, 25, 28, 14 13 12 10 8 22 16 32 14 7 10

16%) 15%) 9%, 14%) 18%) 21% 19% 14%) 10%| 16%) 12%) 26% 21% 25% 17%) 14%) 18%) 11%)

c bC C IkR Ir hikpR i

ﬁgma 1001 404/ 92, 96, 140] 118 151 98, 128 74 81 31 106 64 190] 98, 40 91
| 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
[

ComRes



Decision-makers

Table 7
6th-21st March 2012
Q.2_3 Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
- I monitor how much sickness absence costs my company -
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G - H/1/)/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R
Overlap formulae used. * small base
Company size s6 Region where company is based
Yorkshire
East West and the
Total -4 '5-9 '10-19 '20-49 '50 - 99 '100 - 249 | East Anglia| London Midlands | Midlands | North East | North West| Scotland | South East | South West| Wales Humber
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 2] P Q R
Base: Total Respondents 1001 404|92* 96* 140] 118 151(98* 128(74* 81* 31* 106(64* 190(98* 40* 91*
100% 100%|100%* 100%* 100% 100% 100%|100%* 100%|100%* 100%* 100%* 100%|100%* 100%|100%* 100%* 100%*

Agree 549 178 57| 64 88 71] 91 56, 71 39, 47, 17, 52, 30, 109] 57, 24 47|

55% 44% 62% 67% 63% 60% 60% 57% 55% 53% 58% 55% 49% 47%, 57% 58% 60% 52%

B B B B B

Disagree 324 175] 27, 23, 30, 29, 40 28, 46 25, 24 8 36, 21 58, 31 11 36,

32% 43%, 29% 24% 21% 25% 26% 29% 36% 34% 30%, 26% 34% 33% 31% 32% 28% 40%

CDEFG

Don't know 128 51 8 9 22 18 20, 14 11 10 10 6 18 13 23, 10 5 8

13%) 13%) 9%, 9%, 16%) 15%) 13%) 14%) 9%, 14%) 12%) 19%) 17%) 20% 12%) 10% 13%) 9%,

i ir IR

ﬁgma 1001 404/ 92, 96, 140] 118 151 98, 128 74 81 31 106 64 190] 98, 40 91
| 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
[

ComRes



Decision-makers

Table 8
6th-21st March 2012
Q.2_4 Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
- I monitor the effects of any health and safety interventions that my company implements -
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G - H/1/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R
Overlap formulae used. * small base
Company size s6 Region where company is based
Yorkshire
East West and the
Total -4 '5-9 '10-19 '20-49 '50 - 99 '100 - 249 | East Anglia| London Midlands | Midlands | North East | North West| Scotland | South East | South West| Wales Humber
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 2] P Q R
Base: Total Respondents 1001 404|92* 96* 140] 118 151(98* 128(74* 81* 31* 106(64* 190(98* 40* 91*
100% 100%|100%* 100%* 100% 100% 100%|100%* 100%|100%* 100%* 100%* 100%|100%* 100%|100%* 100%* 100%*

Agree 497, 181 48 50, 77 67, 74 50, 69, 38, 47 13 49 28, 95, 46 20, 42

50% 45% 52% 52% 55% 57% 49% 51% 54% 51% 58% 42% 46% 44%, 50% 47%, 50% 46%

B B n

Disagree 352 171 31 31 40 30, 49 33, 43 24 24 11 36, 24 66, 38, 13 40

35% 42% 34% 32% 29% 25% 32% 34% 34% 32% 30%, 35% 34% 38% 35% 39% 33% 44%

dEFG k

Don't know 152 52 13 15 23 21 28 15 16 12 10 7 21 12 29, 14 7 9

15%) 13%) 14%) 16%) 16%) 18%) 19% 15%) 13%) 16%) 12%) 23% 20% 19% 15%) 14%) 18%) 10%|

b r r

ﬁgma 1001 404/ 92, 96, 140] 118 151 98, 128 74 81 31 106 64 190] 98, 40 91
| 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
[

ComRes



Decision-makers

Table 9
6th-21st March 2012
Q.2_5 Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
- Health and safety management is important for my company -
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G - H/1/)/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R
Overlap formulae used. * small base
Company size s6 Region where company is based
Yorkshire
East West and the
Total '1-4 '5-9 '10 - 19 '20 - 49 '50 - 99 '100 - 249 | East Anglia| London Midlands | Midlands | North East | North West| Scotland | South East | South West Wales Humber
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 2] P Q R
Base: Total Respondents 1001 404|92* 96* 140] 118 151(98* 128(74* 81* 31* 106(64* 190(98* 40* 91*
100% 100%|100%* 100%* 100% 100% 100%|100%* 100%|100%* 100%* 100%* 100%|100%* 100%|100%* 100%* 100%*

Agree 703 239 67, 69, 110] 94 124 70, 90, 57, 64 21 71 38, 133] 76, 30, 53,

70% 59% 73% 72% 79% 80% 82% 71% 70% 77% 79% 68% 67% 59% 70% 78% 75% 58%

B B B B Bcd r r NR mNR r mNR r

Disagree 203 125] 20, 16 15 14 13 20, 32 13 13 7 19 16 33 14 7 29,

20% 31% 22% 17%) 11%) 12%) 9%, 20% 25% 18%) 16%) 23% 18%) 25% 17%) 14%) 18%) 32%

CDEFG EfG 5 oP [ hJKMOPq
Don't know 95 40 5 11 15 10, 14 8 6 4 4 3 16 10 24 8 3 9
9%, 10%| 5%, 11%) 11%) 8%, 9%, 8%, 5%, 5%, 5%, 10% 15%) 16%) 13%) 8%, 8%, 10%|
UK 1jK ik

ﬁgma 1001 404/ 92, 96, 140] 118 151 98, 128 74 81 31 106 64 190] 98, 40 91
| 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
[

ComRes



Decision-makers

Table 10
6th-21st March 2012
Q.2_6 Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
- 1 think | would benefit from health and safety training -
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G - H/1/)/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R
Overlap formulae used. * small base
Company size s6 Region where company is based
Yorkshire
East West and the
Total -4 '5-9 '10-19 '20-49 '50 - 99 '100 - 249 | East Anglia| London Midlands | Midlands | North East | North West| Scotland | South East | South West| Wales Humber
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 2] P Q R
Base: Total Respondents 1001 404|92* 96* 140] 118 151(98* 128(74* 81* 31* 106(64* 190(98* 40* 91*
100% 100%|100%* 100%* 100% 100% 100%|100%* 100%|100%* 100%* 100%* 100%|100%* 100%|100%* 100%* 100%*

Agree 385 114 35, 38, 62, 55, 81 36, 59, 39, 27, 12 45| 19 73] 33 13 29,

38% 28% 38% 40%; 44% 47%, 54% 37% 46%, 53% 33% 39% 42% 30%, 38% 34% 33% 32%

b B B B BCD kNpR HKNOPQR n

Disagree 435 217 44 38 56 36 44 46 47, 27, 34 11 40 31 84 46 21 48

43%, 54% 48%, 40% 40% 31% 29% 47%, 37% 36% 42% 35% 38% 48%, 44% 47%, 53% 53%

DEFG FG 5 5 i UM

Don't know 181 73] 13 20, 22 27, 26, 16 22 8 20, 8 21 14 33, 19 6 14

18%) 18%) 14%) 21% 16%) 23% 17%) 16%) 17%) 11%) 25% 26% 20% 22% 17%) 19%) 15%) 15%)

J i i

ﬁgma 1001 404/ 92, 96, 140] 118 151 98, 128 74 81 31 106 64 190] 98, 40 91
| 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
[

ComRes



Decision-makers

Table 11
6th-21st March 2012
Q.3 Did your business training give you a good grounding in health and safety or not?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G - H/1/)/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R
Overlap formulae used. * small base
Company size s6 Region where company is based
Yorkshire
East West and the
Total -4 '5-9 '10-19 '20-49 '50 - 99 '100 - 249 | East Anglia| London Midlands | Midlands | North East | North West| Scotland | South East | South West| Wales Humber
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 3] P R
Base: Total Respondents 1001 404|92* 96* 140] 118 151[98* 128(74* 81* 31* 106(64* 190(98* 40* 91*
100% 100%|100%* 100%* 100% 100% 100%|100%* 100%|100%* 100%* 100%* 100%|100%* 100%|100%* 100%* 100%*
Yes 480 154 41 49| 81 66, 89, 49 71 42 37, 15, 49 33 69, 51 19 45|
48%, 38% 45% 51% 58% 56% 59% 50% 55% 57% 46% 48%, 46% 52% 36% 52% 48%, 49%
B BC B BC o o o o o o o
[No 123] 46 10 10 20, 17 20, 11 19 12 5 3 13 8 32 5 5 10
12%) 11%) 11%) 10% 14%) 14%) 13%) 11%) 15%) 16%) 6%, 10% 12%) 13%) 17%) 5%, 13%) 11%)
kP KP [ [ KP
| haven't had any business health
and safety training 366 188 37 33 39 31 38| 32| 35 17 38| 11] 40, 22 85 37 14 35
37% 47%, 40% 34% 28% 26% 25% 33% 27% 23% 47%, 35% 38% 34% 45% 38% 35% 38%
DEFG eFG hi i) HU i) i)
Don't know 32 16, 4 4 0 4 4 6 3 3 1 2 4 1 4 5 2 1
3%, 4% 4% 4%|- 3%, 3%, 6% 2%, 4% 1% 6%, 4% 2%, 2%, 5%) 5%) 1%
E E E E e kor

ﬁgma 1001 404/ 92, 96, 140] 118 151 98, 128 74 81 31 106 64 190] 98, 40 91
| 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

[
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Decision-makers

Table 12
6th-21st March 2012
Q.4 What benefits, if any, do you think there are (or could be) for your company from a focus on health
and safety management?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G - H/1/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R
Overlap formulae used. * small base
Company size s6 Region where company is based
Yorkshire
East West and the
Total -4 '5-9 '10-19 '20-49 '50 - 99 '100 - 249 | East Anglia| London Midlands | Midlands | North East | North West| Scotland | South East | South West| Wales Humber
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 3] P Q
Base: Total Respondents 1001 404|92* 96* 140] 118 151[98* 128(74* 81* 31* 106(64* 190(98* 40* 91*
100% 100%|100%* 100%* 100% 100% 100%|100%* 100%|100%* 100%* 100%* 100%|100%* 100%|100%* 100%* 100%*
Improved productivity 312 84 32 27 52 49, 68 30| 49 32| 24 8] 38 20 54 29 7] 21
31% 21% 35% 28% 37% 42% 45% 31% 38% 43%, 30%, 26% 36% 31% 28% 30%, 18%) 23%
B B BD BD oQR hklOpQR Qar
Increase in business secured or
retained 199 52 17 18, 37 25 50 18, 23, 21 17, 7 23, 14 35, 20, 4 17,
20% 13%) 18%) 19%) 26% 21% 33% 18%) 18%) 28% 21% 23% 22% 22% 18%) 20% 10%| 19%
B B BCDF ioQ
Increase in retention of staff 260 57 20 27 41 52 63 27, 34 26| 23] 8] 27 12| 46, 27 7] 23
26% 14%) 22% 28% 29% 44%, 42%, 28% 27% 35% 28% 26% 25% 19% 24% 28% 18%) 25%
b B B BCDE BCDE Nogq
Other 28, 8 6 3 2 3 6 2 4 2 3 0 1 5 8 1 1 1
3%, 2%, 7%, 3%, 1% 3%, 4% 2%, 3%, 3%, 4%|- 1% 8%, 4% 1% 3%, 1%
BE hMPR
[None 353 217 33 34 37, 18 14 39, 35, 16 27, 12 32 27, 70, 40 19 36,
35% 54% 36% 35% 26% 15%) 9%, 40% 27% 22% 33% 39% 30% 42%, 37% 41% 48%, 40%
CDEFG FG FG FG !] i !] i) !] Um i)
Don't know 157 52 13 17 22 19, 34 8 25, 12 14 4 21 9 33 10 7 14
16%) 13%) 14%) 18%) 16%) 16%) 23% 8%, 20% 16%) 17%) 13%) 20% 14%) 17%) 10%| 18%) 15%)
B Hp h Hp H
ﬁgma 1309 470 121 126 191 166 235 124 170] 109] 108] 39, 142 87, 246 127 45| 112
| 131% 116% 132% 131% 136% 141% 156% 127% 133% 147% 133% 126% 134% 136% 129% 130% 113% 123%
[
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Decision-makers

Table 13
6th-21st March 2012
Q.5 If you have made a health and safety intervention, can you estimate the financial benefit of your
most successful intervention to date?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G - H/1/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R
Overlap formulae used. * small base
Company size s6 Region where company is based
Yorkshire
East West and the
Total -4 '5-9 '10-19 '20-49 '50 - 99 '100 - 249 | East Anglia| London Midlands | Midlands | North East | North West| Scotland | South East | South West| Wales Humber
A B C D E F G H J K L M N 3] P Q
Base: Total Respondents 1001 404|92* 96* 140] 118 151[98* 128(74* 81* 31* 106(64* 190(98* 40* 91*
100% 100%|100%* 100%* 100% 100% 100%|100%* 100%|100%* 100%* 100%* 100%|100%* 100%|100%* 100%* 100%*
Less than £1,000 (0.5) 86 34 11 16 9 11 5 8 12 4 9 3 13 5 11 6 8 7
9%, 8%, 12%) 17%) 6% 9%, 3%, 8%, 9%, 5%, 11%) 10% 12%) 8%, 6%, 6%, 20% 8%,
G G BEG G o hiJnOPR
£1,000 - £4,999 (3) 66 13 3 4 11 16 19 9 7 11 6 4 7 1 11 6 1 3
7%, 3%, 3%, 4% 8%, 14%) 13%) 9%, 5%) 15%) 7%, 13%) 7%, 2%, 6%, 6%, 3%, 3%,
B BCD BCD nr ImNOpQR Ngr
[£5,000- £10,000 (7.5) 46] 2 3 2 10 9 18 3 14 8 2 0 2 1] 6 2 1] 3
5%) 1% 3%, 2%, 7%, 8%, 12%) 3%, 11%) 11%) 5%|- 2%, 2%, 3%, 4% 3%, 3%,
b Bd Bd BCD HIMNOpR  |HIMNOpr
More than £10,000 (15) 19 4 0 1] 6 5 3 1] 3 1] 0 1 0 3 2 3 2 3
2%, 1%|- 1% 4% 4% 2%, 1% 2%, 1%|- 3%|- 5%, 1% 3%, 5%) 3%,
BC BC m kMo m KMo m
Don't know 196 48 18 15 44 31 40 20, 24 9 17 5 23, 12 40 23, 6 17,
20% 12%) 20% 16%) 31% 26% 26% 20% 19% 12%) 21% 16%) 22% 19% 21% 23% 15%) 19%
b BCD Bd BD j f
Have not made a health and safety
intervention 588 301 57, 58, 60, 46 66, 57, 68, 41 45 18 61 42 120] 56, 22 58,
59% 75% 62% 60% 43%, 39% 44% 58% 53% 55% 56% 58% 58% 66% 63% 57% 55% 64%
CDEFG EFG EFG i
Egma 1001 404/ 92, 96, 140] 118 151 98, 128 74 81 31 106 64 190] 98, 40 91
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Mean (in, 000's) 4.01 2.65 2.18; 2.17, 5.63 4.78 5.32] 3.26, 4.92 4.58 2.76, 3.56 1.93 5.8 3.78] 5.05 3.71] 5
B B B
Ftandard Deviation 4.3 4 2.7 35 5| 4.6 3.6 3.6 4.3 3.4 2.8 4.8 2.1 6.7 4 5.1 5.7 5.6
Standard Error 0.3/ 0.5 0.7 0.7 0.8 0.7 0.5 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.6 1.7 0.5 2.1 0.7, 1.2, 1.6, 14




Decision-makers

Table 14
6th-21st March 2012
Q.6 In a sentence, how would you describe your company.s approach to health and safety?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G - H/1/3/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R
Overlap formulae used. * small base
Company size s6 Region where company is based
Yorkshire
East West and the
Total '1-4 '5-9 '10-19 '20-49 '50-99 | '100-249 London | Midlands | Midlands | North East | North West| Scotland | South East | South West| Wales Humber
A B C D E F G [ J K L ™M N [ P Q R
Base: Total Respondents 1001 404[92* 96* 140] 118 151[98* 128[74* 81* 31* 106[64* 190[98* 40* 91*
100% 100%|100%* 100%* 100% 100% 100%|100%* 100%|100%* 100%* 100%* 100%|100%* 100%|100%* 100%* 100%*
net1(Net) Positive 511 193 52 49 68| 62 87 52 60) 45 43 15 45 39 93 54 17 48|
51%) 48%| 57%) 51%) 49%| 53%) 58%| 53%) 47%) 61%) 53%| 48%| 42%| 61%) 49%| 55%| 43%| 53%)
B iMog iMog m
net2(Subnet) Positive Approach 358 152 32 35 39 39 61 39 41 26| 27 11 37 27 68| 44 10| 28|
36%) 38%) 35%| 36%) 28%| 33%) 40%| 40%| 32%| 35%| 33%| 35%| 35%| 42%| 36%) 45%| 25%| 31%|
E q 1QR
Itis robust 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
0 0 1%|- 1% 1% - - - - - 1%|- 3%)|-
i
Itis of priority 19 4 1 2 4 3 5 2 2 2 4 1 1 1 2 1 1 2
2%) 1% 1% 2%) 3%) 3%) 3%) 2%) 2%) 3%) 5%) 3%) 1% 2%) 1% 1% 3%) 2%)
b mo
They are flexible 3 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
0 o[- - 1%|- - - 3%) 1%|- 1%|- - -
hlpr
They are sensible 12 7 2 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1
1% 2%) 2%) 1% 1% 1%|- - 2%) 1% 1% 3%) 1% 2%) 1% 1% 3%) 1%
g h
They are efficient 3 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
0 - - 1% 1% 1% 1%|- - - - 1%|- -
B
They are proactive 30) 10| 1 3 3 3 10| 4 3 2 0 0 6 2 9 3 0 1
3%) 2%) 1% 3%) 2%) 3%) 7%) 4%) 2%) 3%)|- - 6%) 3%) 5%) 3%)|- 1%
BCe k Kr K
They are pragmatic 5 0 1 3 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0
0 1% 3%) 1% 1% 1%|- - - - - 1% 1%|- -
B BEf
They are up to date 6 1 0 1 2 0 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
1% o[- 1% 1% 1% 2%) 1%|- - 3%)|- - 2%)|- -
o mOr o
They are responsible 12 4 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 5
1% 1%|- 2%) 1% 2%| 1% 2%) 2%)|- 1%|- - - 1%|- 3%) 5%)
IMnOP
They are professional 3 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
0 o[- - 1% - - - - - - - 1% 1%|- 1%
It is practical/realistic 12 4] 1 1 2 1 3 1 3 1 0| 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%) 1% 2%) 1%|- 3%) 1% 2%) 1% 1% 3%) 1%
They are well organized 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
0 1%|- 1% - 1% - - - - - 1%|- - -
B
[They are committed to it 7 4 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 0 0
1% 1%|- - 1% 1% 1% 2%) - - - 2%)|- 1% 1%|- -
It is considered/given thought 7 2 1 1 1 0| 2 0| 1 0| 0| 0| 1 1 2 2 0| 0|
1% 0 1% 1% 1% 1%|- 1%|- - - 1% 2%) 1% 2%)|- -
They are caring/conscientious 11 5 2 0 1 3 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 2
1% 1% 2%)|- 1% 3%)|- - 2%) 3%) 1%|- - 2%) 1% 1% 3%) 2%|
g m




They have a positive approach 11 4] 1 0) 1 2 3 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 3 0| 0|
1% 1% 1%|- 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3%|- 3% 1% 2% 1% 3%|- -
r or
It is important/necessary for all 44 21 4 4 6| 4 5 6| 9 3 2 1 7 4 4 4] 1 3
4% 5%) 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 6% 7%) 4% 2% 3% 7%) 6% 2% 4% 3% 3%
o o o
Itis a collective/shared
responsibility 4| 0| 0| 2 1 0| 1 1 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 0| 2 0| 0| 0|
0- - 2% 1% 1% 1%|- - - - 1%|- 1%|- - -
B b
They have a good/excellent
approach 77 27 4 7 10 12 17 4] 8| 7| 9 2 10| 4| 16 8| 2 7|
8% 7%) 4% 7%) 7%) 10%, 11%, 4% 6% 9% 11%, 6% 9% 6% 8% 8% 5%) 8%
bc h
They have a common sense
approach 50| 38| 5 4 3 0| 0| 8| 2 5 4| 2 2 6| 10 6| 1 4|
5%) 9% 5%) 4% 2% - 8% 2% 7%) 5%) 6% 2% 9% 5%) 6% 3% 4%
dEFG FG FG i M im M i i
They are well
informed/knowledgeable 44 20 6 3 4 7 4 8 4 1 1 0 1 3 13 9 0 4
4% 5%) 7%) 3% 3% 6% 3% 8% 3% 1% 1%|- 1% 5%) 7% 9%|- 4%
iIKMq jkMq iIKIMq
They are always cautious/careful
about it 9 4| 1 1 0| 1 2 0| 0| 0| 1 0| 1 0| 4 3 0| 0|
1% 1% 1% 1%|- 1% 1%|- - - 1%|- 1%|- 2% 3%|- -
hir
They have a comprehensive/all-
round approach 3 0| 0| 1 0| 1 1 0| 1 0| 1 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1
0l- - 1%|- 1% 1%|- 1%|- 1%|- - - - - - 1%
B
All other miscellaneous positive
approach mentions 30 10| 5 3 3 3 6| 1 6| 3 2 1 7| 3 4 1 1 1
3% 2% 5%) 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 5%) 4% 2% 3% 7%) 5%) 2% 1% 3% 1%
HoPr
net2(Subnet) Positive Compliance 118 29 12 10 29 17 21 14 13 10 10 2 7 12 22 11 6 11
12% 7%) 13% 10%, 21%| 14% 14% 14% 10%, 14% 12% 6%) 7%) 19% 12% 11%, 15% 12%
b BD B m iM
They follow it strictly/seriously 49 10| 6| 2 13 6| 12 4| 4 4] 3 2 2 6| 12 2 4] 6|
5% 2% 7% 2% 9%) 5% 8% 4% 3% 5% 4% 6% 2% 9%) 6% 2% 10%) 7%
B BD Bd iMP m iMP m
[They ensure staff are equipped 7 1 2 0 2 2 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 0
1% 0| 2%|- 1% 2%|- 1% 1%|- 2%|- - - - 2% 3%|-
Bg 0 0 0
[They comply with the
rules/regulations 59 16| 3 8| 13 10 9 8| 7| 5 5 0| 4 6| 11 7| 1 5
6% 4% 3% 8% 9% 8% 6% 8% 5%) 7% 6%|- 4% 9% 6% 7%) 3% 5%)
b Bc |
All other miscellaneous positive
i i 4] 2 1 0| 1 0| 0| 1 1 1 0| 0| 1 0| 0| 0| 0| 0|
0| 0| 1%|- 1% - 1% 1% 1%|- - 1%|- - - - -
net2(Subnet) Positive Facilities
Provision 51 10| 13 7 3 4 14| 2 8| 4 7| 2 1 2 10| 4| 4 7|
5%) 2% 14% 7%) 2% 3% 9% 2% 6% 5%) 9% 6%) 1% 3% 5%) 4% 10%, 8%
BEF Be BEf M m HM m m HM hMm
It is healthy/safe environment to
(work 13 3 2 2 1 2 3 1 2 0| 2 1 0| 2 1 2 1 1
1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%|- 2% 3%|- 3% 1% 2% 3%) 1%
m mo
Training is provided/staff are
trained 18| 3 2 3 0| 1 9 0| 4 1 2 0| 0| 0| 4 2 2 3
2% 1% 2% 3%|- 1% 6%|- 3% 1% 2%|- - - 2% 2% 5%) 3%
e bE BEF hm HMn hm
[We have an on-site
employee/manager 5 1 2 1 0| 0| 1 1 0| 1 1 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2
0| 0| 2% 1%|- 1% 1%|- 1% 1%|- - - - - - 2%
Be io
|We have a Health and Safety policy
in place 10| 0| 5 2 1 1 1 0| 1 0| 3 0| 1 0| 4 0| 0| 1
1%|- 5%) 2% 1% 1% 1%|- 1%|- 4% |- 1%|- 2%|- - 1%
BEFG B b hip
All other miscellaneous positive
facilities provision mentions 7 3 2 0| 1 0| 1 0| 1 2 0| 1 0| 0| 2 0| 1 0|
1% 1% 2%|- 1% 1%|- 1% 3%|- 3%|- - 1%|- 3%|-
m hmpr




net2(Subnet) Positive Inspection 35 13 3 2 5 10| 2 3 5 8| 2 1 2 3 4 1 2 4
3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 8% 1% 3% 4% 11%, 2% 3% 2% 5%) 2% 1% 5%) 4%
BDeG HiKMOP
They are vigilant 6| 3 0| 0| 0| 2 1 0| 1 0| 2 1 0| 1 1 0| 0| 0|
1% 1%|- - 2% 1% 1%|- 2% 3% 2% 1% - -
hmpr
They are consistent 2 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 0| 0| 1
0| - - 2%|- - - 1% - 1%
B
[They monitor
i 17 7 2 0| 3 4| 1 2 3 3 0| 0| 1 2 2 1 2 1
2% 2% 2%|- 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4% - 1% 3% 1% 1% 5%) 1%
d k Ko
It is easy/simple to monitor/manage 4 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
0| 0| 2%|- - 1% 3% - 1% - 1%
Be im
It is a continuous
i going process 6| 1 0| 2 2 1 0| 0| 1 3 0| 0| 1 0| 0| 0| 0| 1
1% 0- 2% 1% 1%|- 1% 4% - 1% - - 1%
Bg HkOP
All other miscellaneous positive
inspection mentions 2 1 1 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0|
0| 0| 1%|- - - 3% - - - -
im0
All other miscellaneous positive
mentions 2 1 0| 0| 0| 1 0| 1 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1
0| 0- - 1%|- 1% - - - - 1%
net1(Net) Negative 125 37 16| 16 17 14 25 8| 15 12 12 5 12 7 33 12 3 6|
12% 9% 17% 17% 12% 12% 17% 8% 12% 16% 15% 16% 11%, 11%, 17% 12% 8% 7%
B B B r HR
net2(Subnet) Negative Approach 73 19 7 11 9 9 18 4 10 6| 6| 4] 5 4] 24 4] 2 4]
7% 5%) 8% 11%, 6% 8% 12% 4% 8% 8% 7%) 13% 5%) 6% 13%, 4% 5%) 4%
B B hp HMPR
It is not a priority 5 1 1 0| 1 1 1 1 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 1 2 0| 0| 0|
0| 0| 1%|- 1% 1% 1% 1% - - 1% 2% 1% - -
They are overcautious 3 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 3 0| 1 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 0| 0| 0|
0| - - - 2% 1%|- - 1% - -
Be
They are not proactive 2 0| 1 0| 1 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 0| 1 0| 0| 0|
0| 1%|- 1%|- - - - 1% 1% - -
B
They are not interested 2 1 0| 0| 1 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 1 0| 0|
0| 0|- - 1%|- - - - 1% 1%|- -
They need to be sensible 3 2 0| 1 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 1 0| 0| 0| 0| 2 0| 0|
0| 0|- 1% - - - 1%|- - 2%|- -
It is poor/not good enough 19 3 1 4 4 1 6 0 3 2 1 0 1 1 8 0 2 1
2% 1% 1% 4% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 1%|- 1% 2% 4% 5%) 1%
B B HP HP
It is lackluster/lackadaisical 5 1 0| 2 0| 1 1 1 0| 0| 0| 1 0| 1 2 0| 0| 0|
0| 0|- 2% 1% 1% 1% - 3% 2% 1% - -
Be Impr
They are relaxed/not so strict 18 5 3 2 1 2 5 1 3 2 2 1 0| 0| 6| 0| 0| 3
2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% - 3%
m mp mp mp
They are not aware/knowledgeable 6| 2 1 2 0| 0| 1 1 1 1 0| 0| 2 0| 1 0| 0| 0|
1% 0| 1% 2% - 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% - -
e
They are not concerned/do not care 3 2 0| 0| 0| 1 0| 0| 1 1 0| 1 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0|
0| 0|- - 1%|- 1% 1% 3% - - -
hmOpr.
All other miscellaneous Negative
approach mentions 7 2 0| 0| 1 3 1 0| 1 0| 2 1 0| 1 1 1 0| 0|
1% 0|- - 1% 3% 1% 1%|- 2% 3% 2% 1% 1%|- -
B hmr
net2(Subnet) Negative
i 55 19 9 6| 8| 5 8| 5 6| 6| 6| 1 7| 3 10| 8| 1 2
5%) 5%) 10%, 6% 6% 4% 5%) 5%) 5%) 8% 7% 3% 7% 5%) 5%) 8% 3% 2%
b r
imal/non-existent 34 14 5 3 6| 2 4| 3 4| 5 3 1 5 2 4| 5 1 1




3%, 3%, 5%, 3%, 4% 2%, 3%, 3%, 3%, 7%, 4% 3%, 5%, 3%, 2%, 5%, 3%, 1%
or
It is haphazard/inconsistent 4 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
0|- 2%, 1%|- 1% 1% 1% - 1% - 1%|- -
Beg B
All other miscellaneous Negative
implementation mentions 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0|- - - - 1% - - 1%|- - - - - -
All other miscellaneous negative
mentions 17 5 3 2 2 2 3 2] 1 1 2] 0] 1 1] 6] 2] 0] 1
2%, 1% 3%, 2%, 1% 2%, 2%, 2%, 1% 1% 2%|- 1% 2%, 3%, 2%|- 1%
It is very basic 8 2 1] 4 0 1] 0 1 2] 0] 0] 0] 0] 0] 3] 0] 1 1
1% 0 1% 4%|- 1% 1% 2%|- - - 2%|- 3%, 1%
BEG
net1(Net) Neutral 159 67 16, 18, 26 17 15 15 19, 3 11 4 21 5 37, 16 9 19
16%) 17%) 17%) 19%) 19%) 14%) 10%) 15%) 15%) 4% 14%) 13%) 20% 8%, 19%) 16%) 23% 21%
5 5 G G ) N N ) N N
It is not my concern/problem 4 1 0] 0] 2] 0] 1 0] 1 0] 2] 0] 0] 0] 1 0] 0] 0]
0 0f- - 1% 1% 1%|- 2%|- - 1%|- - -
It is normal/average/adequate 34] 9| 3] B 10 2] B 3 5 1 1 0] 4 2] 10 1 3] 4
3%, 2%, 3%, 5%, 7%, 2%, 3%, 3%, 4% 1% 1%|- 4% 3%, 5%, 1% 8%, 4%
BF [ kP
[We outsource to other agencies 8 0 0 0 4 2 2 1] 0] 0] 2] 0] 0] 0] 2] 1 2] 0]
1%|- - - 3%, 2%, 1% 1%|- - 2%|- - 1% 1% 5%|-
Bd 1jMnoR
It is taken up on an ad-hoc basis 3] 1 0] 1 1 0] 0] 0] 0] 0] 0] 0] 0] 0] 1 1 0] 1
0 0|- 1% 1% - - - - 1% 1%|- 1%
It is not relevant/required/needed 43 36 4 1 0] 1 1 5| 5| 1 1 1 7] 0] 11] 3] 1 8]
4% 9%, 4% 1%|- 1% 1% 5%, 4% 1% 1% 3%, 7%, 6%, 3%, 3%, 9%,
DEFG Eg kN kn JKNp
It is a burden/of no use to business 4 2] 1 0] 1 0] 0] 0] 0] 0] 1 0] 0] 0] 0] 2] 0] 1
0 0 1%|- 1% - - 1%|- - - 2%|- 1%
o
It is provided by clients we work for 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
0 1% 1%|- - 1% 1%|- - - 1% 1%|- -
[They just meet necessary
qui 39 10, 3 6 7 8 5 3 4 1 3 2 5 2 7 4 3 5
4% 2%, 3%, 6%, 5%, 7%, 3%, 3%, 3%, 1% 4% 6%, 5%, 3%, 4% 4% 8%, 5%,
b i
It is my own/individual's own
responsibility 11] 5| 3] 1 0] 2] 0] 2] 1 0] 1 0] 3] 1 1 2] 0] 0]
1% 1% 3%, 1%|- 2%, 2%, 1%|- 1%|- 3%, 2%, 1% 2%|- -
EG
All other miscellaneous neutral
mentions 7 2 0 0 1] 2 2 0] 1 0] 0] 1 2] 0] 1] 2] 0] 0]
1% 0|- - 1% 2%, 1% 1%|- 3%, 2%, 1% 2%|- -
hr
[None/Nothing/NA 13 8 1] 2 1] 0 1] 2 2 2 0 0 1] 0 3 0 0 1]
1% 2%, 1% 2%, 1% 1% 2%, 3%, 3%, - 1% 2%|- - 1%
P
Miscellaneous mentions 7] 2] 0] 2] 0] 1 2] 1 1 1 0] 0] 2] 1 0] 1 0] 0]
1% 0|- 2%|- 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2%, 2%|- 1%|- -
e o
Refused 9 2 0 1] 3 2 1] 1] 1] 0 1] 1 1 0 3 0 0 1
1% 0|- 1% 2%, 2%, 1% 1% 1%|- 1% 3%, 1% 2%|- - 1%
b P
Don't know 232 111 19 15 29, 26, 32 25, 35, 12 21 6 29, 16 36, 23, 13 16
23% 27% 21% 16%) 21% 22% 21% 26% 27% 16%) 26% 19%) 27% 25% 19%) 23% 33% 18%)
D jor o Jor
ﬁgma 1173 455 120 114 161 137, 186 119] 151 85, 92 33, 119] 74 233 118 49 100]
| 117% 113% 130% 119% 115% 116% 123% 121% 118% 115% 114% 106% 112% 116% 123% 120% 123% 110%
[
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Decision-makers

Table 15
6th-21st March 2012
Q.7 How much would you estimate work-related accidents and ill health cost employers each year in Britain?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G - H/1/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R
Overlap formulae used. * small base
Company size s6 Region where company is based
Yorkshire
East West and the
Total -4 '5-9 '10-19 '20-49 '50 - 99 '100 - 249 | East Anglia| London Midlands | Midlands | North East | North West| Scotland | South East | South West| Wales Humber
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 3] P Q R
Base: Total Respondents 1001 404|92* 96* 140] 118 151[98* 128(74* 81* 31* 106(64* 190(98* 40* 91*
100% 100%|100%* 100%* 100% 100% 100%|100%* 100%|100%* 100%* 100%* 100%|100%* 100%|100%* 100%* 100%*

£7.8 billion 122 58 8 8 18, 15 15 9 13 11 11 2 15, 10 24 7 6 14

12%) 14%) 9%, 8%, 13%) 13%) 10%| 9%, 10%] 15%) 14%) 6%, 14%) 16%) 13%) 7%, 15%) 15%)

P P

£780 million 180 59, 14 23, 29, 20, 35, 20, 31 13 11 7 19 9 39, 12 5 14

18%) 15%) 15%) 24% 21% 17%) 23% 20% 24% 18%) 14%) 23% 18%) 14%) 21% 12%) 13%) 15%)

B b B kP [

£78 million 172 58, 20, 17 19 24 34 20, 19 16 11 5 13 5 40 20, 7 16

17%) 14%) 22% 18%) 14%) 20% 23% 20% 15%) 22% 14%) 16%) 12%) 8%, 21% 20% 18%) 18%)

b BE N mN mN N n
£7.8 million 56 20 4 6 7 9 10 7 5 6 5 2 8 1 10 6 1 5
6%, 5%, 4% 6%, 5%, 8%, 7%, 7%, 4% 8%, 6%, 6%, 8%, 2%, 5%, 6%, 3%, 5%)
n n

Don't know 471 209 46 42| 67 50 57| 42| 60, 28, 43 15, 51 39, 77 53, 21 42

47%, 52% 50% 44% 48%, 42% 38% 43%, 47%, 38% 53% 48%, 48%, 61% 41% 54% 53% 46%,

G 5 5 o HiJOr 10

ﬁgma 1001 404/ 92, 96, 140] 118 151 98, 128 74 81 31 106 64 190] 98, 40 91
| 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
[

ComRes



Decision-makers

Table 16
6th-21st March 2012
Q.8 Are you a member of any of the following business organisations?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G - H/1/)/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R
Overlap formulae used. * small base
Company size s6 Region where company is based
Yorkshire
East West and the
Total '1-4 '5-9 '10 - 19 '20 - 49 '50 - 99 '100 - 249 | East Anglia| London Midlands | Midlands | North East | North West| Scotland | South East | South West Wales Humber
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 3] P Q R
Base: Total Respondents 1001 404|92* 96* 140] 118 151[98* 128(74* 81* 31* 106(64* 190(98* 40* 91*
100% 100%|100%* 100%* 100% 100% 100%|100%* 100%|100%* 100%* 100%* 100%|100%* 100%|100%* 100%* 100%*
CBI 35, 7 3 3 8 5 9 4 9 2 0 1 1 3 4 2 3 6
3%, 2%, 3%, 3%, 6% 4% 6%, 4% 7%, 3%|- 3%, 1% 5%, 2%, 2%, 8%, 7%,
B B k KMOp k KMo KMo
loD 16, 3 2 1 5 2 3 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 3 1 2 1
2%, 1% 2%, 1% 4% 2%, 2%, 1% 2%, 1% 1% 6%, 1% 2%, 2%, 1% 5%, 1%
B hmop
[Fs8 74 25 18 9 9 5 8 10 6 6 1] 3 6 5 12 13 6 6
7%, 6%, 20% 9%, 6% 4% 5%, 10%] 5%, 8%, 1% 10% 6%, 8%, 6%, 13%) 15%) 7%,
BDEFG K K K k k IKmO IKmo k
Local Chamber of Commerce 119 26 17| 16| 19| 15| 26 7] El 6] 15 3] 18| 13| 17| 13] 6] 12|
12%) 6%, 18%) 17%) 14%) 13%) 17%) 7%, 7%, 8%, 19%) 10% 17%) 20% 9%, 13%) 15%) 13%)
B B B B B HIjO HIjO HIIO
Other 97, 44 10 10 11 12 10 13 11 5 5 3 8 6 26, 12 2 6
10%| 11%) 11%) 10% 8%, 10% 7%, 13%) 9%, 7%, 6%, 10% 8%, 9% 14%) 12%) 5%) 7%,
kr
|None of the above 705 309 49 59, 100} 81 107] 66, 98, 59, 60, 21 73] 40 134 64 28, 62,
70% 76% 53% 61% 71% 69% 71% 67% 77% 80% 74% 68% 69% 63% 71% 65% 70% 68%
CDf C C C Np hNPr
Egma 1046 414 99, 98, 152] 120] 163] 101] 135] 79, 82, 33, 107 68, 196 105] 47| 93,
| 104% 102% 108% 102% 109% 102% 108% 103% 105% 107% 101% 106% 101% 106% 103% 107% 118% 102%
[
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